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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE §Y o _, : 3
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE ¢~ INTY: Q __ S B }r “
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is e ainimisnind, i S ; o St i o, i 3 . A Kttt S - 1 b 541
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petition for a : 3 éié
Variance from Section ...____1B02,3C3 To permit a lot width of 50 feet :-
iostend of the required 55 feet, . RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER | };
E/S of Northeast Ave,, 200" 3 = if ¥ 3
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 3 of Washington Blvd., 4 k C i
: OUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE : : a
________________________________________________________________________________________ 13th District : CF BALTIMORE COUNTY = RS i BALTIMORE ! : ?i;
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the . : %" :
following reasons: (indicate hardship or prac{ical difficulty) ¢ Y 3 August 30, 1983 53
Because of the unique character of the neighborhood wherein JOSEPH D, SUTHERLAND, : Case No, 34-69-A N Coa T SR T e e e ST * - },
all the surrounding developed lots are 50 feet in width, practical et ux, Petitioners B S e -k COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. v y
difficulty and unusual hardship would be put upon the property owner ’ ok S s o P f«‘:':f e - %‘ %éisza.cil::;’f::f 2‘{‘554 g?ésasﬂﬁithgggh 0. Sutherland $ 35
should the variance not be granted. T . - ZONING PLANS . : Pasadena, Maryland 21122 | i
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARAN * : LR L T e T e KPR U = Nicholas B. Commodari RE: ItEI:ll 1'_40. 4 - Case No. 84-69-A 4 i‘ .
CE . e s L I e LT S T R IR Chairman Petitioner - Joseph D. Sutherland, et u by -
Mr. Commissioners L e e EE P Variance Petition :
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Re lations. ) ) BRI S n { ‘ BRI R IR PR ;
e b ! Y 8 es . . . . o ADVISORY COMMITTEE IR ARE RS S L MEMBE RS Dear Mr. § Mrs. Sutherland: E S
\ _ I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this Pursvant to the authority contained in Section 524,71 of the Baltimore County B R R U I I N R TR U T Bureau of f N
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of e e e T St B T SELRT e Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has Teviewed the B ' ?
’ Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, Charter, I hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify A At e L e U e e T R R Department of plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The ; 5
R Traffic Engineering followirg comments are not intended to indicate the appro- ¢ 5%
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, g : £ : B d. b g,*
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefar, e State foads commisaion | PT1ateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure ; i
are the legal owner(s) of the property : Bureay of that all parties are made aware o]i plans gr probg;ems with : : §i
which is the subject of this Petition, . . . . . . Fire Prevention regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on il
ond of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, o Heslth beoartment this case. The Director of Planning may file a written : g;
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): b 7 ? report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations i
5 Froject Plarning as to the suitability of the requested zoning. P
____________________________ r,;"' " /‘// - ~ \_ _ ’ Building Department ' : }f
,/? Tt Tt gty D ST Z(-'j"\-l,'{_d_did‘lx T Board of Education : In view of your proposal to alter the configuration : fé
D : ‘ - - . _ o 7 of lot No. 5 by transferring a portion of said lot te the %
- Sws = gy S Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, Il Zoning Administration adjacent property to the south which fronts on Northeast b
M, Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County Industrial Avenue, this hearing for lot width is required, I
N ) R 223 C Development ; 3t
g |8boeeeeeeeemeeeee.llil Kluberly A. Sutherland e m, r Lourt House . . : i1
= tEChon Towson, Maryland 21204 N I personaclily contactgd- Mr. Caulk and informed him _ 4
= Bistiscr, - 494-2188 _ o _ o : , AL that a proposed house or uilding area on the two properties A
— “{}_Q;-lﬂm&ﬂ(% f_m R 8 . N S o : E S L R . should be shown. However, he indicated that at the time of g
T — ) . : - co : I " building permit application, if the variance is granted i
g Tree I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of August, 1983, a copy of the foregning ) all zoning requirements will be satisfied. ’ ! ' 31
HiART ¢, . ] A
= 255-5210 Y Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs, Joseph D. Sutherland, 8533 Summit Road, Pasadena, o B Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members ;:' 1
Lo T Phone No, | RA : S T : o N of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor- ‘ ' %
= e Maryland 21122, Petitiorers, ERERTE TR L e mation on your petition. If similar commentsdfrom the P b
A T K -Fasedena. Maryland 21122 _____ — - S , . : s e remaining members are received, I will forward them to you. :
8 City and State . o, | PETITION "AND SITE - PLAN Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be Z ;
oo % X! e ' L _ PSP U o placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for ;- ;
------------------------------------- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- < &\ f v 0 A m . R I T filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a B f
E ‘ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted - E aotias (A LN e N o L _ 7 1 hearing scheduled accordingly. £ -1
E _______________________________________ Joseph D, Sutherland "N J?hn W. Hessian, 1l . LT e v trul g h gg
___________________________________________ : : . SO . S ery truly yours I AT
S 8395° sumatt Road ;- EVALUATION COMMENTS - 1 Very truly yours, | f =
Atiorney's Telephone No.: -...______________ _Pasadena M. 21122 255-5210 zm - E P R o feiiecae [ Usomrnaiiare, Eec E : i
Address Phone No. e EB§ 3 I ot NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman 11
" ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ________5th day Eagl RSN = E NDCibse . foning Plans Advisory Committee o i
' A LI 1 : i
Of el Jwly __________ , 1983, that the subject matior of this petition be advertised, as g gt S cc: Tom Caulk, Inc. b -
Tequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- 2 a 2’ = B 7682 Nolc?est Rd. i =41
gut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ‘Ba g Glen Burnie, Md. 21061 gy 5 3
Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 4 < B e 4 L
- o — f L ' E - . o
County, on the _______._ th day of _September 1983 __ g 10:00 o'clock S ] h . : F |
< By e ‘ : P R
A, Pt - b Ay
""""" - o B e R T O e p e s e, i { .
@d \,;@ , o T F 3 ) ] A
" Loning Comtitmona of Baitimore Gonny. o w) - Juby 95,1933 e z
- - 7" Ddte = R |
M T i s I
w : . . :
BT BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Page 2 | - ;%' -
K Zoning Commissicner : i% i
f anni : : .
) — e e g e e - gg u;z; gi“fﬁe Buﬁd?:d Zoning () Any existing underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, %_- | HE
S T - - T A o o T BALTIMORE COUNTY Towson, Maryland 212‘8'& solvents, etc., must have the contents rsmoved by a licensed hauler and B 18
?EPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ' either be removed from the property or properly backfilled. . £ 1
OWSON, MARYLAN i ' i ;
494-3550 AND 21204 Zoning Ttem # __L’_o Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of _ .} U}';j g:; 1783 ( ) Soil percolation tests have been conducted. LR R
C-NW Key Sheet — ) . The results are valid until . : i -
\ BALTIMORE COUNTY 22 SW 13 Pos. Sheet STEPHEN E. COLLINS Property Owner: JO0se po D. -+ hm bec./u Iq Scoth erfand Revieed plans must be submitted prior to approval of the percolation 3 ° 5 A
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SW 6 D Topo DIRECTCOR August 2. 1983 Locetions C / 'S Mopth A / tests. i 21
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 109 Tax Map & ’ catlon: 4 arfheasT” Avew Y District (3 () ) . i
. . Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water aupply must be 3 R T
HARRY ) PISTEL P E Water Supply PUb,' e Sewage Disposal lDU 5) 1 & verified by collection of bucterfological and chemical water pamples. ' : z z‘
DIRECTOR o Mr. William Hammond COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: () TIn accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water g .
Augqust 3, 1983 Zoning Commissioner ( ) well y;;igltgztvaui until : 3
County Office Building Prior to approval of a Pullding Permit for conatruction, renovaticn and or : . . Ay #
Towson, Maryland 21204 installation of equipment for any existinrg or proposed food service fac{lity. iiiﬁittﬁ"ﬁﬁiﬁibiic?ﬁfm“ ooty ceved. Tilus Loy complished ' 2 i
; complete plans end specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review E lications ¥ °% property or spproval of Building Permit i o i }
Mr, Armold Jablon Seotlon, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval, PP ) ' o
Zoning Commissioner ltem No. 275, 276, 1,(4)5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 \ B 1
County Office Building Property Owner: ’ P “AC-Meeting of July 5, 198 ( ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should ¢) ﬁ:teﬁﬁs and parking areas should be surfaced with a dustless, bonding 3 ¥E
Towson, Maryland 21204 Iocation: contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, 494-3775, to obtain require~ ’ : | F
Existing Zoning: ments for such installation/s before work beging. 4 E :
Re: EI’t:em ﬁi %3?13-1983) hD. & Ki Iy A Proposed Zoning: ( ) g permit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required () Yo health hazards are anticipated. ’  § f
roperty er: Joseph D. imber . or such items as spray paint processes under, a N . ‘3
Sutherland 5,000 gallona or more f.nd &n:;,; other e!'luipm:nfrzl;n prgz::?ﬁ;i:;o:ﬁu:ﬁkh (X) others_ A H}Jdmjeoloj.rnL Stedy Anvd an oy swomental L 3 E
E/S Northeast Ave,, 200" S. Washington Blvd. into the atmosphere. é‘_F}) + F + bL / . C, /q P s a0 t [
Acres: Lot ﬁg - 7,484 sq. £t ¢ () A pemit %o construct From the Division SF iis Poliution Conbrol 1s required R —a fcquured . SLerue : R 1§ ‘
- 6,891 sq. ft. for charbroiler operation which has a tot . ~C s Lo Tl
District: 13th Acres: (5) :rql:x:are feet op mof'e. 8 a total cooking surface area of five (’.ﬂfﬂcrf), Use Certy Sl cmre ﬁﬂq}; he Efzu,‘n-i (ni:cn . Ci ; '
District: ‘ NP A ‘ . - 3 - 1
Dear Mr. Jablon: ( ) i’rior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to exipte L bw H' pj lﬂ o/t 1§ 4 “.U“( ~ 1 : . ; .
. . , . Ig or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and : 3T DR
The following comments are fum‘.ls}ﬂi in regard to the plat Suh}‘t;tﬁetoug}lst Dear Mr. Hammond: specifications of the building, food Bervice area.’a.ndmptype olj?' equipment to v { ;
offlce for review by the Zoning Advisory Camittee in connection wi subjec be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plana Review 5- ' E K
item. The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department - Bt
" . item numbers 275, 276, 1, 4,56, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11. of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval, % ?
( ) Prior to any new consiruction or substantial alteration of public swimmsi - ; ' !‘
Monumental and Northeast Avenues, ;Sistllgg Pubiicegoadsgi are Pmposedo::"e’gean 3 "y pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunss, whirlpools, hot tuba.pwater and se::grage ¢ ) !
further irproved in the future as 40 30-foot closed section roadways ST /i facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2) 3 ‘ | z‘i
0-foot rights-of-way, respectively. Telea fraes A o A copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County 1 : ”;3* v
Sediment. Gontrols Michael S. Flamigan — - Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information, 3 i K
imen : Traffic Engineer Assoc. I I g::;::uthe Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support ; ; 2 4
Development of this property through st.ri;_:ping. _grading and s?abiliz:flticm could MSF/ccm . * i %i ]
’ - i? :he : ponﬁ pmblmrr?xit isgmtgeggi;e f;cjdezsﬁgcfloflan ;radh;; () Prior to approval for a pursery 8chool, owner or applicant must comply with i } oAb
::cx?am (e} prq;erty. > gradintj;-lpe ‘ ' ' all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact 4 : i 3
uding the stripping of top soil. the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health, £ . S £ 3
. ¥ P :
Storm Drains: ( ) If lubrication work and ofl changes are performed at this location, the C\ O f : E: !
method providing for the eliminati s ! B 1]
The Patitioner must provide necessary aratrage facilities (tamporary of Vith Vates Ranoiroes MbatotbeemtsooTyCh uRte 011 munt bs 1n accordanss i Ten T~ Forsest /irector I
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, q . $ BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ot
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem - . ;:;; -
which may result, due to inproper grading or improper installation of drainage S5 20 1082 (1) i : i) %
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer. 3 SS 20 1080 (2) , {g ;;
Water and Sanitary Sewer: !f _ , . ?h |
| 3 .,_. - . g o - e . e o o 1 s r i AL o e ., f 1
There are 6 and 12-inch public water mains in Northeast and Momumental Averues, b R C . L ’ZL ;
respectively. There is 8-inch public sanitary sewerage in each of these roads. T &§ ,‘.
Very, truly yours, _ . : . !
' :”l r’(ﬁ"/ trz" ‘/"‘/ ] hes - ;;
Bureau of Public Services t AU _ %
RAM: IRV :TWHisS - ' '
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Purruant 1o the adverlisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore Couw: .y Zoning Regulations would/would not
result in practical difficully and unreasonable hHardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely af{ect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Coinmissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of , 19 » that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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on the pltt'ot Dak Park Additlon filed among the land recorda of Baltimors County in Plat i
Bock WPC Ne 7 folls 23 and at the east corner of Lot No 3 section B as sat ferth on sald :
Plat and running thence loutheriy binding on‘the vest sids of Monumentsl Road fifty fest i
te Lot Mo § sectien B a3 set forth on said ;lit thence westerly bounding en said Lot E
e § cne hﬁndrcd eighty three and seventy three one hundredths feet to the cutline of the |
whole tract conveyed by Charles W Hull and Mary A Hull his wife to Joshus & Hull and
Katherine D Hull his wife by deed dated Beptember 30th 1920 and recoerded among theland ,';
records of Baltimore County in liber WPC Mo 530 folle 402 etc of which the lot now being T
described vas formerly & part and running thence northerly binding on said octline fifty
ene and thirty five ene hundredths feet to Let No 1 section B as set forth oﬁ said plat
thence easterly by a ltriight line and dinding sncétllivoly o0 lots Ros 1 2 and 3 loction:
3 oo safd plat one hundred saveniy two snd eighteen sne hundredths feet to the place of -
baginning . i
Being Lot Fe ¥ Bection B as set forth en the aforessid plat of Cak Park iddditien
Beginnipg for the third thereof and being described as Lots Nos 5 andb section B
Joshua 8 Hulls sub divislon of Oak Park iddition said aub division lying en the southsast
81de of and fronting northwesterly on the Washington Foad as appears by plat recorded
smong the laAd records of Baltimers County in plat book HPc.lo 7 tollo 23 said lots running
fraa Monusental Road to Mortheast Avenus in said ssction B
Together with the ismprovements thereon snd the rights and sppurtenances thereto
bslenging or appertaining ) ,
. To have and to hold the above granted propsrty unto the said william H Trescott
and Bertha R Trescott his wife thelr heirs and assigns
As ¥Witness his bend and seal the dey snd year first above written
Test

Regina Graham Richard D PBiggs {(Eeal)
Assignae

STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE TO WIT

1 HERKBY CERTIYY that on this 7th day of May in the year one thoussni nins hundred
and forty seven bafere me the subscriber a notary public of the Btate of Maryland in and
for the City of Baltimore sforessid persenally appeared Richard D Biggs assignee
ond ke scknowledged the aforegoing deed to bs his act

¥itness sy hand snd potarial seal
{netarisl seal). Regina Graham

Notary Fublic

Locerded May 10 1947 ot 10300 4 W & exd por

John W Bishop Clerk ,

(Res by BLR) D kg
12413 ! Thia releass aade this second 4.;’»: May 1947 by The Fidelity

Fidelity 2r Co §#  Trust Company a body corporate of the State of Maryland s doly

fel to ¢  incerperated body under the levs of the Btate of Maryland :

Ahtoale Narseshl ot al " Witnesseth that wheress all the covenants of the hareinsfter

§  described mertgage have besa parforwed and the vhols sus of
wcasy aad interest seeured thershy has besn paid the seld bedy corporate doth grent sad
relesse wmate Actonie Merssehi and Mary B Marszechi hie vife sod assigns all that 1ot of ¢ro§u

3
i

.

22 & T R oM P T D E

- Y
on the Plat of "Oak Park Addltion, Section B", which Flat is recorded among the LandRecords
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\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
“} DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3900
TED ZALESKL IR, July 28, 1983

DIRECTOR

Mr, W{llise B. Hasmond, Zoning Cmmiseioner

Office of Planning and Zouing
Coumty Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 2120
Dear Mr, Hammond

Commant It
Comente o Iten # L Zoning Advisery Committes Nesting July 5, 1983

Property Owner: Joseph D, & Kimberly A. Sutherland
Locatim: B.5. Northeast Ave. 200'"S, Washington Blvd.
Bristing Zanings Part Lot #5 and Part Lot #6

Proposed Zemingt Variance to permit a lot width of 50' in lieu of the required 55°',

mﬂ}ot'g—?,hﬁh 8q.ft. Lot 6~ 6,891 sq.ft.

The items checked below are applicable;

(::) ALl structure shall confors to the Baltimors County Building Code 1981/
Comiodl B11l L-B2 State of Maryland Code for the Hendicapped and Aged;
and other applicable Codes.

4 building/and other aiscellsneous pex  *s mhall be required before begimming
canstruction.

Benidentinls Three sets of oonstruction drawings are required to file a permit
applicstion. Architect/Enginesr seal ia/is not required,

D. Commercials Three sets of construction drawinge with a Maryland Regimtered
drchitect or Engineer shall be required to fils s perait application.

B.J in exterior wall erscted within 6'C of an adjacent lot line shall be of cme hour
Tire resistive oconstruction, no openings permitted within 3'-0 of lot lines. 4
firewall is required if construction is on the lot line, See Table 401, line 2,
Section 1407 and Table 1402.

r. g:qu:-t-,d variance ocnflicts with the Baltimors County Building Code,
etion/e

G. A change of occupancy shall be applisd for, along with an alteratiom permit
application, snd three rsquired seta of drawings indicating how the structure
will meet the Code requirssents for the Froposed changs. Drawings =iy requirs
& professiocnal seal,

H. Before this office can comment om the sbove structure, plssss have the owner, thru
the services of a Hegistered in Maryland irchitect or Engineer certify to this
office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in use is proposed can

comply with the height/ares requirenents of Table 505 and the required construction
claspification of Table LO1.

I. Commenta:

EOTE: Thass comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings
submitted to the office of Planning snd Zoning and are not intended to
be construsd as the full ertent of any permit,

If desired,: lditional information may be obtained by visiting Room #122
(Plans Review) st 111 West Chesapeaks dve., 21200

v T Y s
et & o
gllnrlo: :‘. Burnham, Chief

CEBrrr]
POHM 01-82
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQLS

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent
L]

Towson, Maryland - 21204

July 5, 1383

Mr. Willicm E. Hammond

Zoning Cc.missioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: July 5, 1983

. 5, 6,7, 8,9, 10, 11

275, .276, 1, 2, 3,
Property Owner:

Location:

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student populatien.

Very truly y

L Lol LT

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

Liber loy4 309

67763 William N Tresoott et al ) THIS DEED, Made this 3lst day of Xugust in the year ons
Imad to Harold M Davis et &l '* ) thousand nine hundred and forty-eight, by and between
U3 3.9 S3 § .55 ) WILLIAM H. TWESCOTT AND BERTHA R. TRESCOTT, his wife of
“ 2= = m==o&ceee===)Baltimors County in the State of Maryland, of the first
part, and HAROLD M, DAVI3 and ALMA E, DAVIS, hils wife of the second part.

WITKRESSETH, that 1n conaideration of the sum cof Five dollars and cther good and valuable
considerations, the receipt wherecf 1s hereby acknowledged, the saild parties of tha first

Y

part do grant and convey ite the sald partles of the second part, as tenants by the entiretips, Eg

their heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground, situate, lying ard being in
Baltimwe County, aforesald, and described as follows, that is to sayt-

Beginning for the same at an iron pin at the scuthwestzrn corner of Lot No. & as shown

of Baltlmores County in P%pt Book No. 7 folio 23 and runnlng thance with the western boundary
of sald Lot No, 6 ani'c;th the eadtern boundary of RNortheast Avenuas north six degrees forty-
five minutes wast fifty-one and thirty-five one-hundredths feet to an iron pin at the porth-
western corpmer of said Lot No, &; thence running with a pari of the nerthern boundary of
sald Lot No. 6 north slxty-nine dagreas east ninety-two and one-tanth feet to an iponx ping
thence running the following new courses and distarices, vizg south nineteen degress thirty-

one minutes east fifty feet to an iron pin in thplsouthern boundary of said Lot No. 63 thenc

running with the remainder of said southern boundary south sixty-nine degrees west one hundref

three and five-tenths feet to the place of beginning. Contalning 0,112 acre of land mors or
less, . .

BEING a part of the third lot of ground which by Deed dated May 7th, 1947 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber J. W. B. No. 1556 follo 567 was granted
and convayad by Richard D, Biggs, Assignes unto the said parties of the first part.

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereupon erected, made or belng and all and

every the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to the
same belongling, or anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the .said lot of ground and ywremises, nbove described and montioned,
"and hereby Intended to be conveyedj together with the rilghts, pivileges, appurtenances and

advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of thg
8ild partles of the second part, as tenants by tha antireties, thelr heirs and assigns, in
fea simple,

AND the sald partles of the first part hereby coveanant that they have not done or suffersd

to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hareby conveyed;
that they will warrant speclally the property granted and that they will exscutes such
further assurances of the same as may bs requisite,

WITNESS the hands and seals of sald grantors.

TEST3 o .
Cerald Kerr William H Trescott (Seal)
Cerald Kerr - Willian H. Trescott . )

) ‘ Bertha R Trescott (Seal)
* Bartha R. Trescott '
STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNLY, TO WIT: :
I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 3lst deyof August in the year one thousand nins hundred
ard forty-eight, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Péblie of the State of Maryland, lntf

and for Baltimors County aforesald, personally appearvd WILLIAN R, TRESCOTT AND BERTHA R,
TRESCOTY, nis wife the above named grantors, and they acknowledged the foregoing Deed to bi

-‘. - ;:-!,.’-‘-‘ T,

o~ ‘ T sk -yT— , Y RN

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner
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Norman E. Gerber, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

A e e = i ——

AR —— A ——

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition.

Eorler

pr Hosrl/

honaca

Norman E. Gerber
Director of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:cav

Liber-1554 £6

camed grantor and he acknowledged the foregoing deed to be his act

' As Witness my hand and notarial seal

{notanal real) Yera C Bushong
Rotary Pubdlic

L
Recorded May 8 1947 at 2110 P M & exd per
- John W Blahop Clerk
{Rec by BLR) {Exd W & T)

12412 . ’ This deed made this 7th day of May in the yesar one thousant nine
. Richard D Biges '_,hundred and forty seven by Hichard D Bijggs asaignea as hereirafter
Desd to d“t set forth
Wa H Trascott et al Whereas at g publlc sale made the thirty first day of March

UsS §$3.45 & $B.50 t 1n the year ons thousand nine hundred and forty seven by the said

———a- w=et Richard D Biggs in pursuance of the speclal pover and authority

DEL.PER TICKET JUL 2 - 1947

vested in him as sssignee in and by a certain mortgage from Robert M Fittrs to The Loyols
Federal Eavings and Loan Assoclation bearing date of the fourth day of April in the year
ons thousand nine hundred and forty six and recorded among the land records of Baltimore
County in liber RIS No I:az folio 27% which sale wan made after default had occurred under
sald mortgage and after/pudblic notice of sale and after bond had been duly filed in thae

Circuit Court for‘Baltlloro County the parcels of land and preaises hareinafter describad
being the property by sald mortgagd conveyed wers sold unto William H Trescott and Bertha
R Trescott his wife who were then and thers bidders st and for the sum of sight thousand
five hundred dollars and the sale having been duly reported to and ratified hy the said

court and the purchase money paid ss is hereby sacknowledgesd the sald Richard D Biggs
assignae §is in lav duly authorized to executs a deed for tha property to the purchasers

Hfow therefore this deed witnesseth that the sald Richard D Elges assignes as

" aforesaid in consideration of the premlses and of the sum of one dollar to him by the grantees
paid in execution of the power and authority in him vested by the said moTtgage doth grant
and convey unto the said William R Trescott and Bertha R Trescott his wife all the right
title and interest of the said Robert M Fittro er of those claiming by from or under him
in and to all those lots or parcels of ground situate and lying in Baltimorse eounty
aforssaid and particularly described as follows

Beginning for the first thereof on the south side of Washington Bonlevard st the
distance of sixty feet west from Monumental Avenus or Road as the same are lald out on
the plat of Oak Park addition filed among the land records ¢f BEaltimore County in Plat

., DBook WPC Mo 7 folie 23 and at the west cornar of Lot No 3 EBection b as set forth on seid

plat and running thence westarly en the south sidse of Weshingten Boulevard ferty five feet

to the north corner of Lot o 1 Eecticn B on said plat thence southerly bounding en the

east 3ide of Lot Ne 1 one hundred forty six and one tenth fest to Lot No % section B

on suld plat thence sasterly bounding on said Lot No i forty four and ninety seven one

hundredths feet to sald Lot No 3 en said Plat sand thence northerly bounding en sazid Lot

¥» ) ene hundred ferty seven and seventy five one hundredths feet to the piace of beginni
Being Let No 2 Section B as set forth en the aferesaid plat of Oak Park Addition
Beginning fer the second thereof on ths west side of Monumental Read at the distanc

of sne hunired If}ty feet southerly frem the Washington Boulevard as the ssae are leid out

OFFICE PHONE
969-0069

TOM CAULK, INC.
DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
7982 NOLCREST ROAD
GLEN BURNIE. MARYLAND 21061

Description
Part of Joseph Sutherland Pty.
Part of lot 5 Osk Park Add. Section "B"

Beginning for the same at an iron plpe now set on tlre easternmost
Right of Way line of Northeast Ave. 40 feet wide as shown on the
plat of Oak Park Add. Sectlon "B", sald plat belng recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore Cour.ty in Plat Book ? rolio(fj. sald

t being located 200 ft. South of Washington Boulevard,
beginning poin ¢ thence leavi.g sald Right
of Way 40 feet wide and running with and binding along sald division
line of lot 4 and lot 5 North 69 degrees C0 minutes 00 seconds
East 183.78 feet to an iron pipe now set, sald plpe being on the
westernmost Right of way line of Monumental Road 40.C0 feet wide
as shown on the abovementioned plat, thence running with and binding
along the westernmost Right of Way 40 feet wide South 21 degTrees
00 minutes 00 seconds East 50.00 feet to an iron pipe now set, sald
pipe being on the division line of lot 5 andlot 6 as shown on the
abovementioned plat, thence leaving said Right of Wway 40 feet wide
end running with end binding along saild division line of 1ot 5 end
1ot 6 South 69 degrees 00 minutes €O seconds sest 103.30 feet to
an iron plpe now set; thence leaving said division line and runniqg
for a new:-1line of division North 79 degrees 8 minutes 35 seconds West
94,77 feet to the place of beginning, Contalning 7,434 square feet
of land mere or less.

Being & part of that land which by deed dated April 24, ;982
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
6461 folio 624 and 626, was granted and conveyed by and between
Willism K. Steln and Anna E. Stein his wife and Joseph D. Sutherlsnd
and Kimberly A. Sutherland hils wife,
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

13th Election District

ZONING: Pe tition for Variance

LOCATION: East side «f Northeast Avenue, 200 ft. South of Washington
Boulevard

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, September 7, 1983 at 10:00 A, M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit a lot width of 50 ft. instead of
the required 55 ft.

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Section 1B02.3C.1 - minimum lot width in D.R. 5.5 zone

All that parcel of land in the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Joseph D. Sutherland, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Wednesday, September 7, 1983 at 10:00 A. M.
Public Hearing: Roo ' 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLCN
LZONING COMMISSIONER
CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ALTIMORE COUNTY
BOF‘I_:ICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNCOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 30, 1983

Mr, & ¥ps, Joseph D, Sutherland
8533 Summit Road
Pasadena, Maryland 21122

Re: Petition for Variance
E/S Northeaat Ave,, 200' S of
Washington Boulevard
Case No. 84-69-A

Dear Mr, & Mrs, Sutherland:

This is to advise you that _ 478,08 is due for adverﬁir.\g and posting
of the above property. This fee must be paid before an Order is 13 sued.

Maryland, and
Please make the check payable to Baltimore County,
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,

Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
Sincerely,
OLD JABLON
‘Zening Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No X
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 121514
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

- ———

DATE, !‘élﬁ; ACLOUNT R-01-615-000

AMOU N“I’_ﬂ_’m i

-

nd

v

.me—XKimbarly A, Sutherla
';\ Advertlsing & Posting Case #8£+69-A

6 L3Senssene?dL5I0 25554

VALIDATION OK $1GNATURE OF CASHIER

g, .
Fae
o
LS

IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

E/S of Northeast Avenue, 200" S
of Washington Boulevard - 13th * ZONING COMMISSIONER

Election District

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Joseph D. Sutherland, et ux,
* Case No. 84-69-A
Petitioners
*

L *® * * * * L3 ] * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a lot width of 50 feet

instead of the required 55 feet as mar, .ed by Section 1B02.3C.1. of the Balti-

more County Zoning Regulations (BCZR}. The purpose of their request is to enable

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ot
- 5.
a:§-
o Z|
O >
= Z
=
o S
W =
£
[s9]
Z
Q
TS

the Petitioners to construct a residence on Lot 5, said lot described on their
site plan, introduced as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. At present, Lot 5 is vacant.

Petitioner Joseph D. Sutherland appeared and testified on his behalf. Also
testifying for the Petitioners were William Parrish, an expert in planning and
zoning, and Thomas Caulk, a land development consultant. There were no Protes-
tants.

Testimony indicated, and was uncontested, that the property in question
owned by the Petitioners, as shown on Petitioners' Exhibit 1, Lot 5 and half of
Lot &, is now vacant and that the Petitioners wish to build on their half of
ot & and on Lot 5. To do so, the Petiticners need to expand their Lot 6 by
taki# a portion of Lot 5 in order go comply with the Regulations which dictate
a midiPum lot size of 6,000 square feet. This expansion will take place on the
propdrty line facing Northeast Avenue. In no way will this re-subdivision effect
the \%iiance herein requested. The variance is requested to allow a 50-foot lot

width gnstead of the required 55 feet nearest the boundary line facing Monumental

Road*Twhich is on the other end of the property.

> [ he Petitioners purchased their property from Mr. Sutherland's stepfather in

April, 1982. He had purchased the property in July, 1978. Indeed, the subdivision

*ﬁﬁm
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VED FOR FILIN

“ORDER RECEI

. ) Ofiice of
PATUXENT

-.Pubhshing Corp.

b mrrmm vm' o ) 10750 Little Patuxent Prwy.
13k Flection Districs - Cokimbia, MD 21044

sast Avenue, 200 &, South of Wash-
ington Boulaverd E -
DATE & TIME: Wednescay,

m?Jmnmma.l{h} August 1
T PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Omce Buntng, 111 W.
Chesapeacs Averus, Tywson,
Maryiand ’
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mors Courty, wil ol & p C el

o
| oN rewas i mwd THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

~ &8 that paroel of tand in the Thir PETITION VARIEINCE 46842

Rignt ol Way ine of Northeast Ave.
40 joet wade ax shown on the pial of

berg reconied smorg we Lo was inserted in the following:
Book 7 lcka 23. sat begerean pokit [MCatonsville Times

bang located 200 §. South of Wash- .
ingion Boulevard, thence feaving [xArbutus Times
said Right of Wey 40 leet sace and

dngecn ne ofF 131 4 and 1ot 5 Norh

emmoat Figitt of Way ina of Mers- A . . :
err Foad 4000 feet wide = the same was inserted in the issues Oi

: Muhmﬁ-p‘.
. wree aing wah and
’ wummnm
minutes 00 seconds East 50.00
blntmwtna-ul.udwo
ey On The dhageon lioe of it 5 end
il & ma shown On the above-men-
foned plal, thence leaving
Aignt of Way 40 lest wely )
rang with ard Dinchng miong
Givigian Bne of Jot § and lot @
. 90 o wm [ ]
S Wt 103.30 fewl 10 mn iron pipe -
and running for & new ina of division -

Aygust 18, 1983

l

-§m

Narth 78 degress B minutas 35 sac- -
ongs West 94.77 fesl 10 the piace of
paginning. Conaining 7484 square  ©
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Defendant

ment.
Hearing Date: Wedresday, Sep-
. tormber 7, 1983 &t 10:00 AM.
iy OHice 3uilding. 11t W.
. - Chesapasks Avenus, Towson,

ZONING COMMISSIONE R
_ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
W02-AAug. 8

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

-, NG wh S TATIND mong e weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
89 degross 00 mnuies 00 secoreds once aweekfor______one successive weeks before

,w.}'. R ST T,

itself was formulated on or about 1921

At that time, Lot 6 was divided, and half of that lot was combined with Lot 5 and

transferred Yy deed. It has remained that way since. The Petitioners cannot buy

the half of Lot 6 now separated as it is not for sale. It is equally clear from

reading the subdivision plan, Petitioners' Exhibit 5, that a 50-foot lot width is

more the rule than the exception.

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3C.1,, pursuant to Section 307,
BCZR.

However, based on the testimony and evidence presented, it is the opinion here
that a variance is not needed or required, Section 304, BCZR, is applicable. It

is clear that the property in question has been duly recorded by deed prior to the

adoption of the Regulations. 1In addition, all other requirements of the height and

area regulations have been or will be complied with, and the Petitioners do not own
sufficient adjoining land to conform substantially to the width and area require-
ments, The planned expansion of Lot & by adding at the expense of Lot 5 additional

square footage effects in no way the proposed development on Lot 5 at the building

line on Monumental Road.

&

Even if a variance was necessary and Section 304 inapplicable, there is suffi-

cieft evidence presented to warrant the granting of a variance pursuant to Section

o

b

\ as |

It is clear from the testimony that if a variance was to be granted, such use

/9473

Carndih &,
; ,/10 474 TP

(e

: posed would not be contrary to the spirit of the Regulations, and would not

resJ in substantial detriment to the public good.

F.d

ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear

that ;?ction 304 1s controlling and a variance is not necesgsary or required to allow

for ‘%O foot lot width on that part of Lot 5 facing Monumental Road.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on

DATE

tr.a Petition held, and for the reasons above given, this request for variance is

and should be dismissed without prejudice as not required.
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Mr. & Mras. Joseph D, Sutherland
8533 Summit Road
Pagsadena, Maryland 21122

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Petition for Variance
E/S of Northeaet Ave., 2020' S cf
Washington Boulevard
Case No. 84-69-A

TIME: _10:00 A, M.

DATE: _Wedpeaday, Septeccher 7, 1921

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Cg z\nf,é._\

ning Com ssmner
of BaltimdTe Cou.nty

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 117685
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

%/ZJAJ ACCOUNT lg’ 0/*5/)#—0 0D
] DATE y =

§ J4 o0

Y AMOUNT

R [CEIVED 7:_, 7% (‘J(/;{/e Z .

FROM:
FOR: //'(’ "'l ff /oK //flf(//)r:i)(
/zac.,_,/; D, S U7/E K LA

T ‘/ { ("ja ’%Etuttﬂwcw B240A

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIEW

y and the division of Lot 6 was made in 1948,
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DATE
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- " .

---db

it 55 ik o U

Lot
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Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimcre County, this
Ezfﬁ day of September, 1983, that the Petition for Variance to permit a lot
width of 50 feet instead of the required 55 feet be and is hereby DISMISSED without
prejudice as not required for the purpose as expressed by the Petitioners, from and

after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit, and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petition-
ers are hereby made aware that their proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the applicable appel-
late process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be re-
quired to return, and be responsible for returning, said prop-

erty to its original condition.

e,

{E

S MRy ey g

B T APV S P

Zoning Commisgionepf of
Baltimcre County

T R Y T A e s pive wmg aaeeig v meme ne i agp em

aar

ATy,

[

S S Ep P
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3253

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER September 8, 1983

Mr. & Mrs, Joseph D. Sutherland
8533 Summit Road
Pasadena, Maryland 21122

IN RE: Petition Z~oning VYariance
E/S of Northeast Avenue, 200' S
of Washington Boulevard - 13th
Election District
Joseph D. Sutherland, et ux,
Petitioners
Case No. 84-69-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs., Sutherland:

I have this date passed my Order in the ahove-referenced matter in accord-
ance with the attached.

Sincerely,
d
('\ W s
ARNCLD JABECHN sl
Zoning Commissioner
Ad/srl
Attachments

cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel
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sy peiee o ) $4-644
S T iy CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PURLIC HEARING: Roowm 108,
County Office Buliding, 111 W!
Chesapeake Avenus, Tewson. |

LR S e

) i
1 Twe Roning Commissionsr of Bate: .
vomore County, by authority of e TOWSON, MD., —cemocmcmo fuzust 18 ©_ 1983
‘Soming Acy and Reguiations of -1 2 I
TS . Baltimore County, will hoid & publie
T hearing: , 3

‘ Putition for Varianos to permit
s ot width of 50 ft. instead of the:
required 65 fr ’
F The Zoning Regulation to ba ex-
s S T s imim

B Section 1 8 N . . .

s e o DAL 55 wone and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,xumpoimoexmc
D | All u-:; p-u::ei otol:n?adl; the

S Thirteen' trict more .
County % of _one_time __ MoeeksmascRssiac

Beginning for the mms at an before the _.Jth
iroa pipt ROW pet on the eastern-

- most Rigtt of W47 ns Sown on day of ---woo-—- September __, 19_83_, the fixst publication

EX.ZONING = DR 5 1 - S e e LS
the piat of Osk Park Add, Section NZ Lmé'ALW&EP =z ; P - . ~ g T S
v sald plat being ed i 8 N N e o - o : . - : - :
.:m", ﬁ '*:l:l?:l Emn,;‘; E::?‘:Fﬁ appearing on the _18th _______ day of oo - Avgust_ w L-OTQ YROYSEL » 2 J : @ ‘ O . §,% B ‘ ,/“ -
L nning poln L Lr ol PAEK‘ @ ‘, e - . 5 ’-' " 3 5 G& E - o .
: T I: : EEQ.-" 4—- : -4.. - \\L' ;‘1 : \7>
PARKING SYPCES PROP= 4. © = v Lo
FrResmeRs PR 40 1y NEw Cine oF

£ MONUMENTAL ROAD_ (cO) /

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

iﬁﬁsmiaw&. e | —owureine
ETAREA = 0. 28040, ' |

Norih 6% degroes 00 minutes 00
seconds Eunst 18%.78 fest to an iron
pipe ROW set, sald pipe heing on
! the westernmost Right of Way line
'of Monumentat 40.00 feut Manager.
wide a8 showun of the abovemen-
tiowed plat, thence running with .
and binding along the westernmost Cost of Advertisement, $
Right of Way 40 teet wide Bouth
1 degrees 00 minutes 00 meconds
East 50.00 feet to AN iron pipe now
wet, said pips being on the division

ning with snd binding along sl THE FF NI
divinton line of lot 4 and lot § . A’Jf _E) (]
. L 4

|
e
|
|

T lEE s

-

weied 200 ft South of Washingion 19._83.
Boulevard, thenoe feaving said
Right of Way 40 feet wids and run-
| . ,
[ S20u5'z0'e

ﬁzT@A&&;Eﬁa.; .
ERONT YARD = 25’ o
SIDE YARD = |0

FEAR YARD = 20" %

N G:—,Qa”'po"e - -

line of ‘ot § and tot 8 as shown on
the abovementioned plat, thence
leaving said Right of Way 40 feet
wide and running with and binding

.

along satd divialon line of lot 8 and o) .
lat & South 69 degrees 00 minutes .
mmwmtm.wkﬂm.n_ -
tron Dipe now met; thence leaving .

said division lina and running for |

s new line of division North T8 de-

grees § minutes 35 meconds West |

§4.77 feet to the place of beginning. |

Containing T.484 square feet of
" 1and more or less.

Being & part of tmat tand which
by deed dated April M, 1983 and
4 vecorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Liber 6461
tolio €3¢ and €26, was graunted and
eonveyed by and between William
3 M Steln and Anna B. Btein his wife
and Joseph D. Sutheriand and
4 Kimberly A guthetiand his wife.
Peing tha property ot Joseph D-
2 Sutheriand, et ux. as shown on pist
4 plan flled with the Zoning Depart-

o LT . R
.-"'f‘OF M:",;-: '

e :
Sraarr des

‘§ ment. :
Hearing Data: Wednesday, Sep-

tember 7, 1063 at 10:00 A.M. T .
. Publie Hearing: Room i Noun- f“f‘/ ;
§ ¢ Otfice Buliding. 1H w - L Ty : )
peake *venne. Towson, Maryia. . ) . s . . — . }
RNOLD JABLON o g EES — :
. o . . ; " -
T Cave Codnt - s _ e UBEDIVISION FLAT
Aug. 18, o ¢ T ' ,"F s ! v - -‘ -
oy ‘ '+

36&%&.&4&";&529 SRYEYOR, L 3"075' ARE BART OF LOT G - )- . ;
- IR Vot ot ] SUTHERLAND FEROFSRTY | |

ST |2 OAR PARK ADDITION -
 SECTION 8" - CIST (3 b

SR

BT e W o
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I. Themas H. Disney, Sur\ufoi’, hereby
certify thar Ihave subdivide d for Joshwa $.Hull
that parcel of land conveye d by CW . Hull and
wife to the sard Joshusa 5 Hull by Dea d dated
Sfpf.30,1920‘and Recovded in Liber W.PC. N2530
folio 462 [ying on the SouTheast Side of and fronTing
Novthwe steviy on The Washingfon Road and thaT rhis
pPlatis o corractrapresantanon of the subdivision
fov vecovd See Lidar Sfolio of tha land
records of Baltimore County and Plat book
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